GSP good news & significant interventions March/April 2015
Friday 6th March – 2 Subway sandwiches given out to vulnerable men and a sleeping bag provided too.
Saturday 7th March – gave out 9 pairs of flip flops and removed 23 bottles/glasses from streets.
Saturday 14th March – Police asked team to stay with a drunk girl until her mother came to collect her. Also waited with another very drunk person for friends to come and collect her.
Saturday 21st March – team collected/swept up 44 bottles & glasses from streets and gave out 20 bottles of water and 18 pairs of flip flops. Also called by taxi rank team at GL1 to assist a drunk lady in a wheelchair and gave her some water and assurance before she heeded back into Registry. 

Friday 27th March – very drunk female was escorted to a taxi and man with blood on his face was reported to CCTV for assistance. Also team members had long conversation with man about the need to make a difference in life to others.
Saturday 28th March – assisted a lady on Brunswick Road to taxi rank on Eastgate Street (she had taken a heavy fall but no medical help was needed). Another 3 pairs of flip flops, 3 bottles of water/hot drinks given out and 24 bottles/glass removed from streets.
Friday 3rd April – lots of slightly lost Irish rugby supporters in town needing directions to taxi ranks! Sleeping bag given out to person sleeping on streets, plus 3 pairs of flip flops and 4 hot or cold drinks.

Saturday 4th April – one very drunk 17 year old lad who had been in Liquid needed ambulance which team called so he could be taken to hospital.

Saturday 11th April – 1 sleeping bag given out to homeless man and 40 bottles/glasses removed from streets plus team observed angry seen between 2 girls and a lad but it calmed and he left after 5 minutes or so.

Friday 24th April – team called to help 1 drunk male and 1 drunk female and gave out 6 pairs of flip flops and 7 drinks.

Saturday 25th April – 42 bottles/glasses removed from streets on a very quiet evening with a good atmosphere in the nightlife. 
